
From: Town Clerk
To: Maura Weissleder
Subject: FW: Opposition to Cellphone Tower
Date: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 1:36:57 PM

 
 
From: Heberto Espinosa <heberto.espinosa@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 10:31 AM
To: Yorktown Town Supervisor's Department <supervisor@yorktownny.gov>
Cc: rfon@yorktownny.org; John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>; Planning Department
<planning@yorktownny.gov>; Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.gov>; Town Clerk
<townclerk@yorktownny.gov>; Patrick Murphy <pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>; Susan Siegel
<ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>; Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.gov>;
Igilbert@yorktownny.org
Subject: Opposition to Cellphone Tower
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Dear Town Supervisor and Members of the Town Board,

I am writing to formally express my opposition to the proposed cell tower on Granite Springs
Road.

While I recognize the importance of reliable wireless coverage, I am concerned that this
project places a disproportionate burden on a residential area while offering limited
demonstrated benefit to the broader community. A structure of this scale fundamentally alters
the character of the neighborhood and raises serious concerns regarding aesthetics, property
values, and environmental impact.

The proposed site’s proximity to homes and sensitive natural areas, including nearby wetlands,
warrants heightened scrutiny. Construction activity, tree removal, and long-term infrastructure
in such locations risk lasting environmental consequences. Additionally, many residents
reasonably worry about the negative effect a highly visible tower may have on property
desirability and home values, an impact that cannot easily be reversed.

If coverage gaps truly exist, I urge the Town to more fully explore alternative solutions that
are less intrusive, including smaller-scale installations, alternative siting, or co-location
opportunities that minimize disruption to established neighborhoods.

I respectfully request that the Town Board reconsider this proposal or, at minimum, delay any
decision until residents are provided with clearer data regarding need, alternatives,
environmental impacts, and long-term consequences.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Best,
Heberto R. Espinosa
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